Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Chittagong Hill Tracts Affairs Planning-2 www.mochta.gov.bd

Record Number: 29.00.0000.000.12.001.22.50 Date: 10/9/2023

Notification

Mr. Kazi Mohammad Chahel Tostory, Deputy Secretary, Ministry of Chittagong Hill Tracts Affairs has been nominated for travelling to Nepal to attend consultation workshop on "Foresight and scenarios for anticipatory adaptation in the HKH"- 19-20 September 2023 or from the date of commencement of journey under the following terms and conditions.

- (a) The expenditure of this visit will be borne by the International Centre for Integrated Mountain Development (ICIMOD) and there will be no financial involvement of the Government of Bangladesh.
- (b) The tour period of the official will be treated as on duty but no portion of her pay and allowances will be paid in foreign currency.
- (c) He will leave Dhaka for Nepal on 18 September 2023 or the nearest convenient date and will return to Dhaka on 21 September 2023 or the nearest convenient date.
- (d) The provision of rule-34 of Appendix-VIII of BSR (Part-1) is applicable for this approval.
- 2. This order has been issued with the approval of the competent authority.

10-09-2023

Md. Alauddin Chowdhury **Deputy Secretary** Phone: +880255100135

Email:

dsplanning2@mochta.gov.bd

Date: 10/9/2023

Record Number:

29.00.0000.000.12.001.22.50/1(18)

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action,

- 1) Cabinet Secretary, Cabinet Division, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka
- 2) Senior Secretary, Ministry of Public Administration, Bangladesh

Secretariat, Dhaka

- 3) Senior Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.
- 4) Director General, ICIMOD, Lalitpur, Nepal
- 5) H. E Ambassador, Embassy of Nepal in Bangladesh, Gulshan, Dhaka/H. E Ambassador, Embassy of Bangladesh in Nepal.
- 6) Additional Secretary (Development/Council), Ministry of Chittagong Hill Tracts Affairs, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 7) Director General, Department of Immigration and Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka
- 8) Chairman, Civil Aviation authority, Hajrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka
- 9) Director, Civil Aviation authority, Hajrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka
- 10) Mr. Kazi Mohammad Chahel Tostory, Deputy Secretary, Ministry of Chittagong Hill Tracts Affairs, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka
- 11) Private Secretary to Honorable Minister, Ministry of Chittagong Hill Tracts Affairs, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 12) Private Secretary to Secretary, Ministry of Chittagong Hill Tracts Affairs, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 13) Director, Hajrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka
- $14)\ Immigration\ Officer,\ Hajrat\ Shahjalal\ International\ Airport,\ Dhaka$
- 15) Chief Accounts & Finance Officer, Ministry of Chittagong Hill Tracts Affairs, Dhaka
- 16) Accounts Officer, Ministry of Chittagong Hill Tracts Affairs, Dhaka
- 17) Assistant Programmer/Assistant Maintenance Engineer/ICT Specialist, Ministry of Chittagong Hill Tracts Affairs, Dhaka
- 18) Protocol Officer/Assistant Protocol Officer Ministry of Chittagong Hill Tracts Affairs, Dhaka

10-09-2023

Md. Alauddin Chowdhury
Deputy Secretary